Regulations, 2015 and as the Sona Performance Share Plan 2025 (‘Plan’ or ‘PSP 2025’) approved 
by the shareholders on 19th December, 2025, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
(NRC/Compensation Committee) of the Board of Directors of the Company on 22nd January, 
2026, approved the allotment of 1,25,915 (One Lacs twenty five thousand nine hundred and 
fifteen only) equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/ - each fully paid-up to Mr. Vivek Vikram 
Singh, Managing Director and Group CEO of the Company (“Eligible Employee”). The equity 
shares so allotted under the Plan shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the

[...]

Company in every aspect, including dividend entitlement. In terms of the PSP 2025, the shares 
allotted shall be lock-in for a period of one year from the date of allotment. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the issued and paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company stands increased from Rs. 6,21,72,09,750 (Rupees six hundred twenty one crores, 
seventy two lakhs, nine thousand seven hundred and fifty only) consisting of 62,17,20,975 (Sixty 
two crores, seventeen lakhs, twenty thousands, nine hundred and seventy five only) equity shares 
having face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up to Rs. 6,21,84,68,900 (Rupees six hundred twenty 
one crores, eighty four lakhs, sixty eight thousand nine hundred only) consisting of 62,18,46,890 
(Sixty two crores, eighteen lakhs, forty-six thousands, eight hundred and ninety only) equity shares 
having face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.  

This is for your information and further dissemination.